

Dear Families, Friends, and Supporters of Penn Valley Elementary School,

We are the Penn Valley Elementary School HSA, an all-volunteer nonprofit organization, and excited to announce that our Annual Fundraiser and Social will be held on **Saturday March 22**, **2025 at Gratz College**, **Bala Cynwyd** (Formerly Levering Mill Tribute House).

This fun event is a chance for parents, caregivers, teachers, and community members to gather, socialize, and support our wonderful school.

Our fundraising goal of \$10,000, after expenses, will fund cultural and educational enrichment programs, and continue our program for Teacher Grants. Additional fundraising will continue to help the HSA provide financial support for class trips, books, teacher appreciation events, and much more!

Cultural and Educational enrichment programs include incredible assemblies students attend throughout the year. These fun and educational events continue to go up in cost each year, averaging about \$2,000. Past assemblies have included Chinese acrobats, Ugandan story teller, hip hop dancers, cello furry (cello rock band), and science experiments.

Last year we piloted our teacher grant program, and we want to continue to support our teachers this year too! Teachers can submit a request for a grant to cover a variety of needs such as classroom materials, extra field trips, guest authors, etc.

We can't do this without your help and support! We hope to see you at the event! Tickets are \$50 each and include food, drinks, and DJ! Visit MembershipToolkit to purchase tickets today.

There are many ways to help! Please consider providing an auction item, or becoming a sponsor. Together, we can continue to provide Penn Valley Elementary students with the learning environment they deserve. Enclosed you will find more detailed information about auction and sponsor opportunities..

We are grateful for your commitment to Penn Valley Elementary. Thank you!

Sincerely, The Penn Valley Elementary HSA

Penn Valley Elementary School Home and School Association 301 Righters Mill Road Penn Valley, PA 19072 PennValleyHSA@gmail.com Tax ID: 46-4857361